IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 1 2 Administrative Order 3 Number 72 of 2013 In Re: Administrative Orders 4 5 **ORDER OF COURT** AND NOW, this 16<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013, in order to develop a consistent practice in the 6 filing process of Administrative Orders, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all original Administrative 7 Orders shall be filed with the Prothonotary Office. In addition to the original, a single copy shall 8 accompany the original when filing. From this date forward, the Prothonotary Office will have the 9 responsibility of maintaining all original Administrative Orders for public inspection and for making 10 and distributing copies of Administrative Orders as noted on the Order. Distribution of Administrative 11 Orders may be done electronically. All active original Administrative Orders identified in 12 Administrative Order 58 of 2013, plus originals of Administrative Order 58 of 2013 through 13 14 Administrative Order 71 of 2013, shall be transferred from the Clerk of Courts Office to the Prothonotary Office. Court Administration shall continue to maintain indices as directed in 15 Administrative Order 58 of 2013. 16 BY THE COURT, 17 18 MICHAEL A. GEORGE 19 President Judge 20 df 21 Board of Judges 22 Adams County Magisterial District Judges (4)Court Administrator 23 Executive Director of Department of Probation Services 24 **Director of Domestic Relations** 25

1	Board of Commissioners
2	District Attorney
3	Public Defender
4	Clerk of Courts/Clerk of Orphans' Court
5	Register of Wills
6	Director of Children and Youth Services
7	Director of Human Resources
8	Law Librarian
9	Adams County Bar Association
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	